
‘Morning Tide’ Schedule - Draft 3 [25/10/07] 
What Where When Who 
Full Reh (Extra) Humph Hall Sun 28th Oct, 12.30pm Everyone 
Singing Humph Hall Tues 30th Oct, 6pm Everyone 
Instruments Reh Humph Hall Sat 3rd  Nov, 12.30pm Instruments 
Singing Humph Hall Mon 5th Nov, 6pm Everyone 
Jill’s Book 
Launch 

Jubilee Room, NSW Parliament 
House, Macquarie Street, Sydney 

6-8pm, Tuesday 6th November  

KIDS CLUB New Theatre Sat 10th Nov, 11am KIDS people 
Full Reh #3 Humph Hall Sun 11th Nov, 12.30pm Everyone 
Day Perf. Alexander Campbell House 

51 Cook St, Forestville 
Tuesday, 13th Nov, 10.30am Day people 

Day Perf. Tredinnick Village 
75 Cook St, Forestville 

Tuesday, 13th Nov, 2pm Day people 

Singing Humph Hall Tues 13th Nov, 6pm (earlier?) Everyone 
Full Reh #4 Humph Hall Sat 17th Nov, 12.30pm Everyone 
Singing Humph Hall Tues 20th Nov, 6pm Everyone 
Dress Rehearsal Avalon Baptist Peace Church Fri 23rd Nov, 7pm Everyone 
Perf #1 W G Taylor Village Sat 24th Nov, 1pm  
Perf #2 Seaside Assisted Living Apartments Sat 24th Nov, 4.30pm  
Perf #3 St Davids Village 

45 Cook St, Forestville 
Sun 25th Nov, 2pm  

Kirsty Sword talk Mosman RS Club, Military Road Mon, 26th Nov, 7pm All able. 
Perf #4 Sth Turramurra Uniting Church Fri 30th Nov, 7pm  
Perf #5 St Andrews Presbyterian Church 

65 Raglan Street, Manly 
Sun 2nd Dec, 2pm  

Day Perf. 
Christmas Party 

Spastic Centre Christmas Party 
Venee Burges House, 

Thursday, 6th Dec, 1-2pm Day people 

Fiona’s Kids 
Concert Reh 

Middle Harbour Public School 
8 Hale Road 

Friday, 7th Dec, 11am Day people 

Fiona’s (school) Middle Harbour Public School Friday, 7th Dec, 2pm Day people 
Fiona’s (parents)? Middle Harbour Public School Friday, 7th Dec, 7pm???? Day people 
Perf #6 Willandra Village 

81 Willandra Road, Cromer 
Sat 9th Dec, 2pm  

Perf #7 St Davids Uniting Church, DY Sun 10th Dec, 2pm  
KIDS CLUB New Theatre Sat 15th Dec, 11am KIDS people 
Perf #8 New Theatre, Newtown Sat 15th Dec, 2pm  
Perf #9 Avalon Baptist Peace Church Sun 16th Dec, 4pm (recording) 
Christmas Carols W G Taylor Village Tuesday, 18th Dec, 6pm All able. 
 



Loosely Woven – ‘Morning Tide’ – Christmas 2007 

 

Sonia Bennett vocals, guitar 9621 2394  

Barbara Braithwaite vocals 9939 1274  

Noni Dickson vocals 9653 3691 nonidickson@netspace.net.au 

Matthew Dingle Guitar, percussion, vocals (0422) 508 720  

Ian Hamilton vocals. guitar 9808 5942 
(0417) 150 762 

ham6485@bigpond.net.au 

Marjorie Janz vocals, keyboard 9948 1115 
9942 2686 (w) 

janzme@yahoo.com.au 

Helen Kvelde vocals, flute 9948 0216 
(0412) 222 677 

kvelde1@optusnet.com.au 

Pia Lehmann vocals 9918 2330 pialehmann@iprimus.com.au 

Gial Leslie vocals 9939 8802 
(0419) 988 091 

GialL@bensoc.org.au 

John Macrae recorder, vocals 9918 3368 jmacrae@bigpond.net.au 

Monique Manera vocals 9979 7454 momanera@yahoo.com.au 

Rima Muir vocals 9979 5404 rima_muir@yahoo.com.au 

Fiona Munro fiddle, viola 9698 5397 
(0438) 673 986 

indie.9@hotmail.com 
 

Glenys Murray vocals 9997 6078 
(0413) 306 146 

kevandglenny@gmail.com 

Kevin Murray drum 9997 6078 
(0413) 306146 

kevandglenny@gmail.com 

Samantha O’Brien flute, vocals 9837 5574 
(0422) 963 407 

samantha.obrien@ncss.com.au 
esjayo1@yahoo.com.au 

Matthew Reardon vocals 9773 6556 mreardon28@hotmail.com 

Wayne Richmond concertina, accordion,  k/b, 
vocals 

9939 8802 
(0400) 803 804 

wayne@humph.org 

Pat Russell vocals 9982 8110 
(0425) 263 775 

patruss@tpg.com.au 

Aiyana Schwarz vocals   

Jill Stubington vocals 9344 6703 
(0412) 388 531 

jill.stubington@unsw.edu.au 

Helen Tucker cello 6643 3456 helentucker123@ozemail.com.au 

Anne Welch vocals, piano (0425) 375 841 awelch@nsw.nationaltrust.org.au 
 


